
P a g e  309 ( c )

THE CORPORATION'OF THE DISTRICT OP BURNABY

15 April, 1S65.

REPORT NO. 30, 1965-

Kis Worship, the Reeve,
and Members of the Council.

Gentlemen:

Your Manager reports as follows:

1. Repetition of R. A. and Patricia J. Eales 
and other residents of Leibly Avenue

A petition has been received from R.A. and Patricia J. Eales and si::teen 'ocher 
residents from Leibly and Walker Avenues requesting the opening of a lane from 
Stanley Street to the back of the comer property at Leibly and Burris.

Ten properties are repre-v..ted by the petitioners.

Two reports were submitted to Council in 1962 on this subject and no action was 
taken by Council.

This is one of a number of requests for lane openings since the sewer program 
required sewer installations on many unopened lane allowances.

This particular lane allowance is 8' below the accepted width of twenty feet 
for 638' adjacent to Lots 1 to 22, Block 7, D.L. 86, which front on Leibly _nd 
Walker Avenues.

The lane return to Leibly is 10' below the accepted width of 20 feet for 1-.G' 
adjacent Lot 3H"I‘, Block 7, D.L. 86 located on the southwest corner of Burris and 
Leibly. This lot has subdivision potential but the required lane allowance is 
a real problem because of the location of the house on the lot.

It is observed that the petitioners only request construction to this lot.
This would leave an 1150 foot lane feeding into a 10 foot allowance.

The 638 foot portion of substandard width is centered on the portion which is 
of standard width. To continue the pattern then would require a 4 foot widening 
strip from each of 22 lots. Existing topographic caps and aerial photographs 
seem to show that some improvements may be located on the lane allowance, hone 
of the 22 lots has subdivision potential.

An estimate has been obtained of approximately $7,000- for the construction of 
the north-south portion 1150 feet in length. An additional $1,000. wools be 
required for the east-west section if this were obtained and constructed.

No estimate has been obtained of widening acquisition costs.

All properties facing Leibly and Walker have front access, except one.

The sums available for lane construction and land acquisition each year are 
limited. Council has stepped up the Corporation's lane construction program 
but it would take years to complete even those for which full allowances are 
available.
It 1s recommended, since the lack of construction of this lane is not a 
serious detriment to the use of the property and because of the acquisition 
problem to complete the allowance to its proper width, the petition be 
denied at this time.

Page 2

Page 309 (c) 

THE CO:RPORATION'OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

RE?ORT NO. 30, 1965, 

His Worship, the Reeve, 
and Members of the Council. 

Gentlemen: 

Your Manager reports as follows: 

l, Re:Petition of R, A. and Patricia. J. Eales 
and other residents of Leibly Avenue 

15 April, 1965, 

A petition has been received from R,A. e.:.d Patricia J. Eales and si::tecn·oi;her 
residents from Leibly and Walker Aveni,;,es reqi...esting tile open:..:.i of a :..:.r.e :ro:.. 
Stanley street to the back of the corr.er property at Lei'cl;r a.r.d :a....:..-:is. 

Ten properties are repr,;:;..,._,;.;o;:ci by the petitioners. 

Two reports were submitted to Council in 1962 on tllis subject and. -.:.o aci;io:::; was 
tfuten by Council. 

This is one of a number of requests for la~e openin3s si;:ice t~e sewer ;roJra;a 
required sewer installations on many unopened lane allowances. 

This particular lane allowance is 81 below t!:ie acceptec. width o::" "!;we~t:r ::":,::.; 
for 6381 adjacent to Lots l to 22, Block 7, D.L. a6, w~ich :ro~-c on ~ei1:.j ~nd 
Walker Avenues, 

The lene return to Leibly is 10' below the acce:pted widti:J. of 20 fee-;, for 1:..:,• 
adjacent Lot 3-~½, Block 7, D.L. 86 located on the southwest corner o; Bu.rr~0 a.;d 
Leibly. This lo-c has subdivision potential 'Jut the required. l;J.,,"le ... ::.10..., .. ~.ce :..,;; 
a real problem because of the location of the house on tile lot. 

It is observed that the petitioners o::ly request construction to -~i:J.is lot. 
This would leave an 1150 foot lane feedinJ into a 10 foci; allowa...ce. 

The 638 foot portion of substandard wid.th is centered on the :;.iortio:i ,,,::t::<!h ::.J 
of standard width, To continue the ::;>atte:..-::i then wo.:.ld require a 4 :Coo,; w::.ie::i;:;..; 
strip from each of 22 lots. Existing topograph::c ~aps and aerial ,~otc;;..·a~~s 
seem to show that some in:provements may be located on the lur.e a:;.lowc:.~ce, ~-;one 
of the 22 lots has subdivision potential. 

An estimate has been obtained of approxir::ately $7,000. for the constr~c-~:.o:i of 
tl:.e north-south po1·tion 1150 feet ir, len.;th. An ac.-:::.tio .. :..::. $1,00J. ·,.c-...:.." ·.,;e 
required for the east-west section if this were obt(l.ined and con:;·.;:.."Uctco.. 

No estimate has been obtained of widenin:; acquisition costs. 

All properties facing Leibly and Walker have front access, excep~ one. 

The sums available for lane construction ar.d land acquisition each year .:.re 
limited. Council has stepped up the Cor:poration' s lane con,:;·~r-.ictio:n p;.•,;,"';.·:..::i 
but it would take years to com:plete even those for which full al:.owan.::c~ ~re 
aNailable. 

It is reco=ended, since the lac:.t of construction of this lane is not a 
serious detriment to the use of the pl·operty and becau.:;c of the -~.::q_ui.;ition 
problem to complete the allowo.nce to its proper width, the petit~or. ~c 
denied at this time, 

, •...•... Pa3e 2 



Page 309 (d)

Page 2.
RBPO.V..' NO. 30 * /j .
m l .ICI^a l  w :  .-V
15 April,

2. Re: Lot 8, Block 23 of Lot 16 7, Plan 1282.
Sold for Tay.es - -Poll September, Ig64.

Kr. W. H. Maclnnes has made application to purchase the Tax Sale Certificate 
for Lot 8, Block 23, of Lot 187, Plan 12S2 vhich was purchased by the Corpor­
ation at the Tax Sale held 30th September, 19o,f* At this time the upset 
price of the Certificate is $783.18. ' '

An Agreement for Sale to Purchase was executed in February, 1962 by Mr. ' -clune3 
to Laurence Edward Gray, being an Assignment of Agreement for Sale and Porch uc 

. 28123c. Mr. Kaclnnes claims that the purchaser owes him $8,823.98 plus inter­
est.

/
On 9th February, 1962, a mortgage was registered against the property to 
Bailey and V/illiams Construction Co. Ltd.

Council dealt with the subject of Sale of Tax Sale Certificates owned by the 
Corporation in February, 19o3> At that time, Council determined on a poxicy 
to not sell any Tax Sale Certificate owned by the Corporation. In summary 
form, the reasons for such a policy were:

(a) The Corporation may be placed in a position of assisting one 
interested financial party without reference to other interested 
parties.

(b) This Municipality has in the past, when a Certificate is owned 
by the Corporation, been ab^e to adept a humanitarian point of 
view where sue!) was indicated and has resold properties .■■'stained 
by it back to the original owners for the Corporation's equity 
in the property when the Council so decided. Sale of Tax Sa^e 
Certificates by the Corporation removes this possibility.

In this particular case, since there is a mortgage registered against the 
property (a) above certainly applies.

It is recommended the request by Mr. Maclnnes be declined.

3 . Re: Annual Conference of the
Building Inspectors' Association of B.C.

The 10th Annual Conference of the Building Inspectors' Association of B • C « i-o 
to be held in Nelson, B. C. on Kay 13th and iVch, 1 9 6 5.

The program will contain a number of items of much interest ar.d value to 
Building Inspectors. Of .. articular interest will be the remarks of the 
representatives of the National Research Council, Ottawa, concerning the 
1965 edition of the National Building Code. It is understood the 19o5 edition 
of the Code is being released this week at the Conference of Canadian 
Building Officials currently in session in Regina, Saskatchewan.

It is recommended that the Chief Building Inspector and one other member of 
the Building Department be authorised to attend the Nelson Conference subject 
to the exigencies of the Department.

Page 3.

,. 

' i 

2. Re: Lot 8, Bloclt 23 of Lot 187, Pl11."l. 1282, 
Sold for Taxes - 3O1:h Scpter..o<n·, 1$64. 

Page 309 ( d) 

Pi.;.GC 2. 
r~O.\' •. • ~;o. 3c, · : ::; • 
},,:__;~;I(;l-~1/lL !•1l.; . · ., ... 
15 i.)r .i.l, i.$~ ~ . 

Lr. W. H. Macinnea has mo.de application to pu:.·char;e the Ta.;: .;; ... le Certificil-'.;e 
for Lot 8, Bloc!t 23, of' Lot 187, Plo.n l2S2 ,1;:.ich wus p'..l.:."chnsed by tl:..e Cu.·_Jor­
ation at the Tax Sc.:e held 30th September, 196;,, ,·.--.; this time tte upset. 
price of the Ce~t~~icate i~ $763.~a. 

A ... 1 A(7eerr.cnt for Sale to :'urchase wns cxecl:.ted in Fe·orw1ry, 19(>2 1:.y :-:r. · .;;;'.:i:: ... ,.:3 

to Laurence Edwa~d G:.:e.y, being an Assi2;ll!u.eat v:..~ ,\(;.rce:J: .. mt for Sale aud ?'....:.·6:. .... ~ 
28123c. l•ir. N.:i.cinnes claim.:. th~t the pu:.·c:.iascr owoc. hi .• ,, ~.8,823.98 plus inti.1.·­
est. 

On 9th February, 1962, a mo:.·tgage was registered aGainst the propcrt✓ to 
r,n.iley and Williams Co.-.stn,ction Co. Ltd. 

Cou"'dl dealt witr. the su'bject of So.le of Ta:,;: Sale Ce:.."ti::'icates owned by ":,1:e 
Cor--..;ioration in Feb;.:uary, 1963. Ar. tha.t tin:c, Coundl d.tt<:!lUined on :i. po:...icy 
to r,ot sell any Tru: Sale Certif'ict:te own€:d by the Cor..i.x,ra.t;ion. In si:.,.w..o.rJ 
f'orm, the reasons ~or such a policy were: 

(a) The Corporation ma~, be placed in a position of assisting one 
i11terested fim'..ucial part~, w::.;:;hout :;.•e.:·erence to o;;uer i:.:.t.::n:;,ted 
:pc.rties. 

(b) This Municipality ha::; in the past, whee a Certificate is m:ned 
by the Co1·po:.·a.0.;::.on, bE:e:r. ab::..e to c.d.c1>t a auu .. ;:..i. ... o.::i.1.n po:i ··,t of 
view where sue:·, wc..s ir.d.ic~~·.;ed a:r.d !la.:; :resold :propert:i.e,J ,_.-_-,tc.::.ned 
by it bacl-. to the original ow.:.e:.·s for the Cor:_0orr.tio:1' s .:.<1· ... ;;..~y 
in the property whe;;i tha Cour,cil so decil.cd.. sa::.c of Tc.x Sc:. .... e 
Certificates cy the Corporation re~ove~ tcis possibility. 

In this particular case, since the~e is a mortgage registered aga.inoilt the 
property (n) above certainly applies. 

It is reconcr,ended the request ·oy 1'11". I'Iacir.nes oe cieclined. 

3. Re: Annual Conference of the 
Build.in~ Ins~tors' l'.r:soc5.c:>.tion of B.C. 

The 10th ,\nnual Cor..ference of the :Building Inspectors' Associatio,1 o:.:' B. C. is 
to be held in i>Telson, B. c. on :,;ay 13th o.:~6. :i)fcn, lS,05. 

'i'r.c :program will contc.:i.:i a. number of items of mucll ir.tcrest .:i.r.d. vr:;lue to 
B\:.ilclin;; Inspectors. Oi' ., .. i·ticul2..r i.r.tercs'c vLi..l be the rexr.e.i·:.ts .,.: .:lie 
:.'.'ey,resentatives of the N.:i.tionE-1 Receel,rch Council, Otta\/a1 cor.ce1·r.i:1..:; the 
1965 edition of the l~ation<:i.l Building Code. It is understco,i tr.€. 1935 c..:.:;.·.;::....,;. 
of the Code is being released th13 week at the Cor,ference of C~a.c:i.lj 
BuE.i.i.ing Officials currently il. se::wion ir. Regina, Saskatchewan. 

It is recommended that the Chief Building Icspector and one other c.:-::.iber vf 
the Builciin.:; Depa:.•tment be a.uthori~cci to attend tac Neloon C'bnf(:l'CLC.:! su".)je;;t 
to the exigencies of the De:partmunt. 

• ••••• Po.i:;e _ .. 

l 

' 

' 



Page 309 (e)

Page 3.
REPOST IIO. 30,1S<S5- 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
15 April, l$o5.

k . Re: Lot "B", Block 8, D.L. 2 1 b , Group 1.

The above mentioned property is located in the Barnet Mill Site Village and 
is owned by the Municipality.

There is an old dwelling on the property which sustained severe damage a3 a 
result of snow last winter and recently was partially destroyed by fire of 
unknown origin.

It is recommended that the Fire Chief be authorized to destroy the remains 
of the building by fire.

5. Re: Estimates

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Municipal. Engineer1s report ■ 
•-covering Special Estimates of Work in the total amount of $1,500.

It is recommended that the estimates be approved as submitted.

6.' Re: Expenditures'

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Municipal Treasurer's report 
covering Expenditures for the 4-week period.ended 21 March, 1965, in uhe 
total amount of $1,292,319-
It is recommended that the expenditures Leapprcrved as submitted.

'7- Submitted herewith for your information is the report-of the Fire Chief, 
covering the activities of his Department for the month of March, 19o5-

8. Submitted herewith for your information is the report of the Chief Licence 
Inspector covering the operations of his Department for the month of
March, 1965.

9, Submitted-herewith for your information is the report- of the Officerin’' 
Charge, Burnaby Detachment, R.C.M.F., covering the policing of the 
Municipality for the month of March, 1965.

Respectfully submitted,

HWB: gr MUNICIPAL MANAGER

4. Re: Lot "B", Block 81 D.L. 214, Grouo 1. 

Page 309 (e) 

Page 3. 
REPORT l!O. 30,1965. 
MUNICIPAL UA:;AGER 
15 April, 1s,S5. 

T'ae above mentioned :_,roperty is located in tb.e Barnet il~::.ll Site Village and 
is owned by the Municipality. 

There is an old dwelling on the property wb.ich sustainea. seve::e c..amage aa a 
result of snow last winter and recently was pa1-tiaC.y destroyed oy fire of 
Ullknown origin. 

·rt is recommended that the ?ire Chief be authorized to destroy the rewains 
of the building by fire. 

5, Re: Estimates 

Submitted herewith for your approval is the Munici:pa.l. Engineer• s report · 
• ·-covering_ Special Es·tiJ:lates of Wo:..·k in the total a.mer.mt of $1,500. 

It is recommended that the esti.Inates -be approved ao submtted. 

Submitted herewith for your ap:9roval is ·the Mwl.i.cipa.1 Treasurer's -reix>:.."t 
covering Expenditures for the 4-week :.,erioo. . .ended 21 l-'.arc:i, 1905, ir,. -i;:Ue 
total amount of $1,292,319, 

It -is ~ecoll!lll.ended that the expenditu:.:-es·be-approved as sub:litted. 

·7, -Submitt-ed herewith for· your inforcation is the report -of the Fire Ch:.ef. 
covering the activities of his Department for the wonth of March, 1965. 

8. ·submitted herewith for-your .information·is the report of the Chief Licence 
Inspector covering the operations of his D~pa.rtment for the month of 
¥.arch.,- 1965, 

9, Su:b.:i:itted·herewith _for your •information is the re]?ort, of the Officer in-" 
Ch&rge, Burnaby Detacbment, R.C.M.?., covering the policing of the 
~.nmicipality for the month of March, 1965. 

....... •·•· ,, 

HWB:gr .. 

Respectfully· submitted, 

I 
/) 

,:,+~·--,_. 
H. W, Balfour·- . 
MUNICIPAL ~~AGER 



Pane 309 ( f )

Pose 1 - SUPrUiiLHT/RY
rmpokt m o . 30, 19 6 5. ,
iTJUICXPAL .'AHAGjjR 
20 April 19of)

10. Re: Proposed Local Improvement
Curtis Street - Duthie to Phillips

As directed by Council the following is submitted in accordance with Section 
601 of the Municipal Act for a K\ foot concrete sidewalk on the South side of 
Custio Street from Duthie Avenue to Phillips Avenue, to he built in "•injunction . 
with curbing and widening to a width of 1*1*1 between Duthie and Centennial Way.

The cost of a 1*7' concrete sidewalk is estimated at y 5,30°
The ovners’ share of the cost is estimated at S 1,175
The Corporation's share of the cost is estimated at 0 l*,12l*
The estimated lifetime of the works is Ij years
The annual levy will be for 15 years at a frontage rate of lb<£ 1

Details of the assessment frontages are:
Actual Taxable

Ho. of Lots Code Zoning Use Frontage Frontage

1 502081*2 Residential Residential 16 8.0 0' 6 6.00'
5 6 6' to 13 2' 1*71*. c o ' 330-00'
1 exempt as frontage affected by other work 7 2 .CO' -

_ 7 6 6' and under 1*1*3.92' 1*1*3.9 2 '

i l *  ■ 1,157.92' 339-92 ft

11. Re: Uillingdon Avenue and
Great Northern Railway Crossing

A member of Council recently brought to the attention of Council that traffic 
on Hillingdon Avenue is ut times being severely impeded by cue automatic 
Railway Crossing signal though there is no train in evidence.

Council directed that this situation he investigated and also that the 
possibility of an overpass by Hillingdon of the G.H.R. trades be examined.

The first situation was examined on the site with Lieutenant Sunyuist of tue 
G.H.R. Police. At 9:lo a.m. on a Friday the signal arms cute down. The 
signal was activated by the freight train shunting cars between Gilmore and 
Boundary - the activator being just east of Gilmore. The crossing was closea 
for 10 minutes causing traffic to back up. Sven more important than the actual 
traffic delay was the fact that traffic started going around the gates. Vhon 
thr. train came to move cars at Commercial Metals the Fireman operated mac 
signal manually from the control box thus closing the crossing for only a 
minute or two. Under the Railway Act they are allowed } minutes.

The Junk Company receives on 2 or 3 cars on the average of 5 times a week. It 
is unlikely this factor- could be improved.

Lieutenant Sunquist was quite concerned, as is this Corporation, wi th the 
vehicles violating the gate when in was closed for any length Gkae ana no 
has promised to look into ways of do-activating the signal wnen •.no orein -s 
working at the Gilmore-Boundary area.
The Engineer'c Dept, will be working vith the G.H.R. on this problem until a 
satisfactory conclusion j.s readied.
Regarding the possibility of an Overpass the Engineer contacted tin. City w  
Vancouver as it wus known that the City had. recently checked into ..uch a 
structure for Boundary Road.

• O* * •• • /. go 2

I 

Pa9e 309 (f) 

Po ~e 1 .. sUPrrJ~-~:·:T/.;{Y 
R..":?OR? HO. 30, :0.$'6'.; • 
~.::Ji:;ICIPAL ;.:,\i•IAG,..i, 
20 April 191$'.i 

10, Re: Pro2Josecl Local Itrr~)rove:1i;nt 
C1..rtis Stre.:. ~- - :)nthic to PhilliT}s 

Au directed by Council the i'o:1-10~:i:1J i& submi•;;ted Li ~i:corda.nce •with Secticm 
6cn of the I,;unicipo.l Act for ~ i.-: Zoot concrete aide,:;;.)Jt on t~1e Sou,;> s.;.~e of 
Custis ;,treet frolil Duthie Avenue to Philli:,s Avenue, to l)e built :;.u "':mJv.nctiou, 

".ii"~!1 curbine& and uideninJ to c.. ,rif:t:1 o.t li4 1 b~t~1c.e.-. D\Ati:.ie and. Ce •• tc-.:...--iiul i:o.;;:. 

The cost of a 4-'-• 2 concre·cc s id.e\10.J.2~ it cc.tir,:.;;i;cd &t 
'l'he o\.rners 1 share of the cost is csti::iat~d at 
·ri:.e Corporation's sho.1·e of ta.:: cost is eotin:u.teC:. a.t 
'i'"ne csti.tla.ted lifetime ol the uo1·ks is 
'l'lle annual levy will be :Lo1• 15 years ;;.t a i'ronta,:;e 

Det~ils of the asoessment frontages are: 

l 
5 
J. 

..1 

Code Use 

50208!~2 Resi.iential Residential 
66 1 to 132' 
exem:.-'t as i':contu[_;e af;:ected by other \fork 
65' a.no. und..er 

11. Re: ':illingdon Avenue and 
G;.·e~:.t lJo;,•"~he.'!'n Rail~;.::.~- Crossi:1:, 

(; 
~ 

" y 

1·ate of 

Actual 
F:..•ont.::.,:·.: 

168.00 1 

l;74.00' 
72,CO' 

443,S·2' 

5,300 
1,175 
4,124 

l'..i _year .. 
14¢ 

Ta:..w.ble 
Front:-,1e 

66.00· 
330.00• 

443.92• 

1,157.92• 339.92 ft. 

A n,e;~ber of Cour,cil rece~tly broucht to the attention of Counci! that traffic 
011 ;:illingcion Avenue is u.t times ".;ein~ severely i;_,,edecl by cue ,~uco,;iatic 
Rail,:a.;; Ci·ossin:; sicnal t:,o--..i;:;h there is r.o train :J1 e:vid..ence. 

CoW1cil o.irected that this situ.:-.tion be investiiated and a.lso that :;:1e 
:po::;:;ibilit;;· of. a.n ov<?rpas::; b:, ::il1in0don of the G.l!.R, traclm be e:~;.,ir.1;:c.. 

The :.:'irst situc.tion i;a:, e:camined on the site \-!ith Lieutenant Sur.;_;_,,i;jt of t:-.. e 
G. W.R. ?olice, At 9: 16 o..1n. on ._\ F:..-ida.y the siJnal f',luiS c;;.;-::e do:.-n. Zae 
sic;nal ,rc.s activated by tile :..'reisht t:..·ain 3huntin:; cars ·oct\.'een G::.lr:.o:.·e a.n.:i. 
Bo'l.mC-:.ary - the activo.toi· bcini just ee.st of Gil.nor(:;. T::e crossir.;; vc.o cl.::,:.;.::c, 

for :i.o winutes cauGil1jj t:.·.:?.:.:'lic to bc.clc U}?. ::Ven mo:,:~ il•,901 .. ..:.c.nt tb.~.r. the .:.c·;;i..i::.l 
trcftic deJ.o.y -wcs ·.;he f;;-.ct that traffic ata:-..--ted goL.1.3 ::i.i·ounc;. t,·.e gates. ~:1:.,.m 
th.-. tro.~1 ca.--,1e to move c,.i·s at Cow.ie:..·ci.:i.l ;,:eta.ls the ~•'ire.:::an operc.'.;cd -:;;,c 
si~1::.J. manually from the control bo:;: tl:.uo closi.i~ the Cl·ossin:~ -;.~or only a 
tlinute or two. Uncle2· the Railllc.y A.ct they are allo1:ecl 5 .nir,utes. 

'l'he Jun1c Company recciv~s on 2 o:r 3 cars on the a.ve:i.•aGe of 5 times a ved;. It 

is '\.uuil,cl;,r t.his factor cotll.cl be ila.?roved. 

Lieutenant Sw~quist l!as quite co,1cerneci, as iG this Corporation, ,:-i ch tee 
vehicles violutine;; the z;.;.tc ,rhcn b; '1,1s <;losea. for a..~r lene;t:C~ · ~-:· .. ~•:? c.r .. c. :,.-:: 
hc:.s ::_;ro-,uised to look in;;o uc:ys of d.c-ac·t;iv,;:tin[.: the sic-,i..:.l ll.i.h~.l ,,.1~ .;i·.;i.r. _.,. 

uorldn~~ at the Gij.Jr,o::..·e-Bvm,cie.r:,r ~-r1,;a. 

The -,~n~ineer' & Dept. will be wo:;.•;dnr; with the G.-:-r.R. on this p1·oblt.Ll uat:i..l a. 

sc.-(;is:?cci;orJ conclusion ... ~ reached. 

Rc~?..rdin-3 the r,oos::.bili·.;y of an Over,mss the En.:;1:1ce1· co;1t.ictcC:. th,. Cit:: (J: 
Va.1couver ~& i•~ u..o..; lmc,;;n ti1c.t -~he Cit:; h.:.o. 1.·o::c..;n.,ly C:H:cl.:cd int.o u-..,-.i1 a 
s'~ructurr: fo.,· :BoUi.ld;:-,.r,J F,oud. 

•. • • • •. -...i•-·•• ~·•,.-.~C 2 

i 



Page 309 (q)

Page 2 - SUPPLE EI7TARY
repo s t no. 30, 1965-
MUKICIPAL MAIIAGER 
20 April 19^5•

(item 11, Re: Willingdon Avenue and Great northern Railway Crossing -Cont.)

The construction of overpasses is covered 'oy the Board of Transport Commiss­
ioners General Order Ko. SAG and in this Order the project, if approved hy the 
Railway and the B.T.C., is 30p for the Railway Grade Crossing Fund, 15;j for 
the Municipality, and 5.j for the Railway. All costs of the maintenance of the 
structure are ho m e  by the Municipality and the Municipality must design the 
structure and submit the plans to the Railway for approval.

Vancouver estimated the overpass at Boundary Road at v5<j3,000.00. Presuming 
that a structure of similar cost would be necessary at Uillingdon Burnaby's 
share would be at least ^80.000.00. It cannot however, be assumed that an 
80 '1 contribution is guaranteed as each project is examined on its merit.- 
Vancouver did not proceed with an overpass at Boundary because the traffic 
experts did not consider the amount of traffic warranted such a structure at 
the cost.

If Council still feels that the subject of an overpass should be further 
investigated it will be necessary to engage a consultant to produce a prelim­
inary design of the overpass as the Board of Transport Commissioners will not 
consider appropriations from the Grade Separation Fund without having a 
formal, submission, including a preliminary design of the overpass.

12. Re: Provincial Municipal Welfare Administrators Annual Conference

The Provincial Director of Welfare has arrainged for the above mentioned 
Annual Conference to be held in ICcmloops, B. C. on Kay Ath o 5th.

The agenda includes a review of all Social Service and related legislation 
and regulations.

It is recommended that Mr. 5. L. Coughlin, Social Service Administrator be 
authorized to attend.

13. Re: Tenders for Supply and Delivery of Ready-Mixed Portland Cement Concrete

An advertized tender call was made for the Supply and Delivery of Ready-mixed 
Portland Cement Concrete.
The scope of the contract is for approximately 11,200 cubic yards of concrete 
in tvelve classes. 10,000 cu. yds. are for Class Al.

Three tenders were received and opened by the Purchasing Agent in the presence 
of Mr. L. R. Staples, Mr. R. J. Constable, and representatives of the firms 
tendering.
Submitted is a tabulation of the three tenders received.
It is recommended the contract be awarded to the low bidder, Superior Construction 
Limited in accordance vith its bid.
Duration of the contract is 3^5 days from execution of the agreement.

Page 309 (g) 

Pac;e 2 - SU?P::.Ciw?rARY 
ro:POP.T HO, 30, 1965. 
wm:cIPAL lW!.i\GL:a 
20 J\j_)ril lSu5 · 

( I ten 11, Re: 1:illingdon Ave11ue e.:.~d Ore:::.t Horth~rn :Rail'1o.y C'.:ossing -Cont.) 

The construction of overpasses is covered by the Boe.rd of Trai1sport Con:miss­
ioners General Order 1qo. 6lf8 and in this Order the ri~·oject, if approved b:, the 
Rc.ilvo.y and. the B.T.C., is 8o·:; fo;: the Railway Gi·ade Crossing Fund, 15;~ for 
the i,;unicipality, and 5.~ for the ?.ailwe.y. All costs o~ the maintenance of tne 
structure axe borne by the Mu.,icipality and the i-iunicip&lity must clesi:3--, the 
structure and submit the plans to the Railwo.y for approval. 

Vm1couver estimated the overpass .'.t Bou.'1dal•y Road at ~563,000.00. ?resUllli."l3 
th.:i;i; a structure of similer cost ,1ould -::ie necess.:u"'✓ .:.t Eillir,.:;o.o •• Bm.--r:..:.b:-,•' s 
shere -.,1ould be at least :;;80.000.00. It co.n."1ot holleYer, be e.ssUl);,ad that an 
8o_; conti·ibution is guaranteed a.s each project is exarllined on its merit •. 
Vancouver did not proceed '1ith an overpass at Boundary because tr.e traffic 
e~,;,)erts did not consider the :n;1oui.-t of traffic uarro.nted such a structure at 
the cost. 

If Council still feels tho.t the subject of o.n over:;,,ass shoul~ be fur'~her 
investi£;ated it '1ill be necess~J to en~age a. consultant to ,;;~·oduc.:! a prelir..­
i:a2.ry desi::;n of the ovei-p.:.ss cs the Board of Transport Co:mnissio,.ers uill nvt 
coasider appropriations from the Grade Separation :;\md withou'.:. ~avini a 
i'oi--maJ. submission, includin::; a preliminary ci.esign of the overpass. 

12. Re: Provincial ~-lunici'pal 1:elfare AdJnir,istrators Annual Conference 

The Provincial Director of 1!elfa:.i·e h<ls e.r:rain~ed for tlle above i:u,mtioneci. 
famual (.onference to be held in ~~Clllloops, B. c. on Eay l~th ~ 5th. 

T'ae e.:;enda includes a revie'1 of all Social :3ervice and :related le:;isla.tion 
anci. reau).ations. 

It is recammended that ~Ir. E. L. Cou;yilin, Socio.l Service Adr~inistrator be 
authorized to attPnd. 

13. Re: Tende~·s for Sup'Qly mid Delivcr:'r of Re.:..dy-f.Ji;ced Portland. Cement Co:1cre'.;e 

/..:,.l C'.dVel--tized tender call uas m~e for the Supply and Delivery of Reaci.y-.;;i::~d 
Porcland Cement Concrete. 

T'ae scope of the contract is for approximately 11,200 cubic yards of concrete 
in t,1elve classes. 10,000 cu. yds. c.re for Class J:.l. 

Three tende:rs '1ere i·eceived e.nd opened by the Purchasing AGan·~ in the presance 
of tir. L. R. Staples, :M:r. R. J. Constable, eu1d represen',;a.tives of tha i'ir.r.s 
te.1deri11g. 

Submi·~'.;ed is a tc:.bulii;:;ion of: the three tenders received. 

It is reco!lll11ended the contrs.ct be awarded to the low bidder, Superior Co,1sti-uctio:u 
1ililited in accordance uith its bid. 

Duration of the contract is 365 ik.ys from. execution of the agreement. 


